
 
finish  top 20 schools scores  

1  Southern California 283 274 557 -19
2  Arizona 282 279 561 -15
3  Arizona State 274 288 562 -14
4  Illinois 280 285 565 -11

T5  Florida 282 285 567 -9
T5  New Mexico  280 287 567 -9
T7  Oklahoma 280 289 569 -7
T7  Oklahoma State 284 285 569 -7
T9  San Diego State 289 282 571 -5
T9  Pepperdine 286 285 571 -5
11  Colorado State 290 287 577 +1
12  Wyoming, U. of 297 288 585 +9
13  San Diego 289 298 587 +11

finish   top 20 players  school  scores
T1    Zach Pollo  Arizona 70  65  135  -9 
T1    Matthew Troutman  Oklahoma 64  71  135  -9 
3    Jackson Rivera  Southern California 69  67  136  -8 
T4    Krando Nishiba  Southern California 68  69  137  -7 
T4    Preston Summerhays  Arizona State 66  71  137  -7 

6    Adrien Dumont deChassart  Illinois 67  71  138  -6 

T7    Bastien Amat  New Mexico  69  70  139  -5 
T7    Davis Bryant  Colorado State 70  69  139  -5 
T7    Carson Herron  New Mexico  67  72  139  -5 
T10    Ricky Castillo  Florida 68  72  140  -4 
T10    Derek Hitchner  Pepperdine 69  71  140  -4 
T10    Ben Lorenz *  Oklahoma 70  70  140  -4 
T10    William Mouw  Pepperdine 70  70  140  -4 
T14    Albert Boneta  New Mexico  72  69  141  -3 
T14    Stephen Campbell Jr. *  Oklahoma 71  70  141  -3 
T14    Ryan Hart  Florida 73  68  141  -3 
T14    Filip Jakubcik *  Arizona 71  70  141  -3 
T14    Shea Lague  San Diego State 71  70  141  -3 
T14    Cal McCoy *  Arizona 70  71  141  -3 
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Tucson, AZ
National Invitational Tournament 

Dates: Mar 17 - Mar 18 



 
1 2   Team Scores  
7  1   Southern California 283  274       557  -19 

T5  2   Arizona 282  279       561  -15 
1  3   Arizona State 274  288       562  -14 

T2  4   Illinois 280  285       565  -11 
T5  T5   Florida 282  285       567  -9 
T2  T5   New Mexico  280  287       567  -9 
T2  T7   Oklahoma 280  289       569  -7 
8  T7   Oklahoma State 284  285       569  -7 

T10  T9   San Diego State 289  282       571  -5 
9  T9   Pepperdine 286  285       571  -5 

12  11   Colorado State 290  287       577  +1 
13  12   Wyoming, U. of 297  288       585  +9 

T10  13   San Diego 289  298       587  +11 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  
T14 T1   Zach Pollo  Arizona  70  65       135  -9   
1 T1   Matthew Troutman  Oklahoma  64  71       135  -9   

T8 3   Jackson Rivera  Southern California  69  67       136  -8   
2 T4   Preston Summerhays  Arizona State  66  71       137  -7   

T5 T4   Krando Nishiba  Southern California  68  69       137  -7   
T3 6   Adrien Dumont de Chassart  Illinois  67  71       138  -6   
T14 T7   Davis Bryant  Colorado State  70  69       139  -5   
T8 T7   Bastien Amat  New Mexico  69  70       139  -5   
T3 T7   Carson Herron  New Mexico  67  72       139  -5   
T8 T10   Derek Hitchner  Pepperdine  69  71       140  -4   
T5 T10   Ricky Castillo  Florida  68  72       140  -4   
T14 T10   William Mouw  Pepperdine  70  70       140  -4   
T14 T10   Ben Lorenz *  Oklahoma  70  70       140  -4   
T25 T14   Stephen Campbell Jr. *  Oklahoma  71  70       141  -3   
T32 T14   Sam Sommerhauser  Arizona  72  69       141  -3   
T50 T14   Ryan Hart  Florida  73  68       141  -3   
T32 T14   Albert Boneta  New Mexico  72  69       141  -3   
T25 T14   Shea Lague  San Diego State  71  70       141  -3   
T14 T14   Cal McCoy *  Arizona  70  71       141  -3   
T25 T14   Filip Jakubcik *  Arizona  71  70       141  -3   
T32 T21   Matthis Besard  Illinois  72  70       142  -2   
T32 T21   Mahanth Chirravuri  Southern California  72  70       142  -2   
T32 T21   Justin Hastings  San Diego State  72  70       142  -2   
T8 T21   Drew Goodman  Oklahoma  69  73       142  -2   
T14 T21   Jonas Baumgartner  Oklahoma State  70  72       142  -2   
T60 T21   Gavin Aurilia  Southern California  74  68       142  -2   
T25 T21   Tommy Kuhl  Illinois  71  71       142  -2   
T14 T21   Rasmus Neergaard-Petersen  Oklahoma State  70  72       142  -2   
T25 T21   Ryggs Johnston  Arizona State  71  71       142  -2   
T14 T21   Tiger Christensen  Arizona  70  72       142  -2   
T32 T31   Fred Biondi  Florida  72  71       143  -1   
T32 T31   Bo Jin  Oklahoma State  72  71       143  -1   
T14 T31   Chase Sienkiewicz  Arizona  70  73       143  -1   
T32 T31   Christoph Bleier  Colorado State  72  71       143  -1   
T32 T31   Luke Potter  Arizona State  72  71       143  -1   
T8 T36   Michael Mjaaseth  Arizona State  69  75       144  E   
T8 T36   Matthew Kress  Florida  69  75       144  E   
T50 T36   Kiko Coelho *  Arizona State  73  71       144  E   
T25 T36   Jackson Buchanan  Illinois  71  73       144  E   
T50 T36   Aidric Chan *  Arizona  73  71       144  E   
T50 T36   Youssef Guezzale  San Diego State  73  71       144  E   
T32 T36   Kirby Coe-Kirkham  Wyoming, U. of  72  72       144  E   
T50 T36   Dylan Oyama  San Diego State  73  71       144  E   
T32 T36   Sam Choi  Pepperdine  72  72       144  E   

T14 T45   Yannick Malik *  Arizona  70  75       145  +1 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  
T32 T45   Harrison Kingsley  San Diego  72  73       145  +1   
T69 T45   Leo Oyo  Oklahoma State  75  70       145  +1   
T32 T45   Chaz Aurilia  Arizona  72  73       145  +1   
T25 T45   Piercen Hunt  Illinois  71  74       145  +1   
T5 T45   Jose Luis Ballester  Arizona State  68  77       145  +1   
T69 T45   Jack Boulger  Southern California  75  70       145  +1   
T50 T45   Patrick Azevedo  Wyoming, U. of  73  72       145  +1   
T50 T45   Jay Pabin  Colorado State  73  72       145  +1   
T60 T45   Griffin Rhoads *  Arizona  74  71       145  +1   
T32 55   Jase Summy  Oklahoma  72  74       146  +2   
T50 T56   Carson Enright  San Diego  73  74       147  +3   
T60 T56   Brady Siravo *  Pepperdine  74  73       147  +3   
T69 T56   Luke Gifford  Pepperdine  75  72       147  +3   
T78 T56   Jaren Calkins  Wyoming, U. of  76  71       147  +3   
T50 T56   Giovanni Manzoni  Florida  73  74       147  +3   
T60 T56   Gabriel Salvanera *  Arizona State  74  73       147  +3   
T78 T56   Patrick Welch  Oklahoma  76  71       147  +3   
T69 T56   Jake Holbrook *  Oklahoma  75  72       147  +3   
T60 T64   Ryan Voois *  Illinois  74  74       148  +4   
T14 T64   David Rauch  San Diego  70  78       148  +4   
T78 T66   Kristof Panke  Wyoming, U. of  76  73       149  +5   
T60 T66   Johnny Walker *  Arizona  74  75       149  +5   
T32 T66   Brandon Shong  New Mexico  72  77       149  +5   
T50 T66   Matthew Watkins  New Mexico  73  76       149  +5   
T32 T66   Hazen Newman  Oklahoma State  72  77       149  +5   
T69 T66   Jaxon Dowell  Oklahoma  75  74       149  +5   
T32 T66   Nico Lang *  Illinois  72  77       149  +5   
T60 T73   Andi Xu  San Diego  74  76       150  +6   
T60 T73   Jerry Ji *  Illinois  74  76       150  +6   
T78 T73   Tyler Severin  Wyoming, U. of  76  74       150  +6   
T69 T73   Rasmus Hjelm  Colorado State  75  75       150  +6   
T78 T73   Tyler Kowack  San Diego State  76  74       150  +6   
T69 T73   Kelvin Si  San Diego  75  75       150  +6   
T78 T79   Roberto Nieves  Pepperdine  76  75       151  +7   
T69 T79   Connor Jones  Colorado State  75  76       151  +7   
T32 T79   Jackson Norwich *  Arizona  72  79       151  +7   
T60 T79   Shane Ffrench *  Southern California  74  77       151  +7   
T69 83   Dillon Stewart *  Oklahoma State  75  77       152  +8   
84 84   Connor Adams *  New Mexico  79  75       154  +10   
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N.I.T
OMNI Tucson National

Tucson, AZ
National Invitational Tournament 

Dates: Mar 17 - Mar 18 

 
Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Total

1 Southern California 283 274 557

3 Jackson Rivera (1) 69 67 136

T4 Krando Nishiba (5) 68 69 137

T21 Mahanth Chirravuri (2) 72 70 142

T21 Gavin Aurilia (4) 74 68 142

T45 Jack Boulger (3) 75 70 145

2 Arizona 282 279 561

T1 Zach Pollo (5) 70 65 135

T14 Sam Sommerhauser (1) 72 69 141

T21 Tiger Christensen (3) 70 72 142

T31 Chase Sienkiewicz (2) 70 73 143

T45 Chaz Aurilia (4) 72 73 145

3 Arizona State 274 288 562

T4 Preston Summerhays (2) 66 71 137

T21 Ryggs Johnston (1) 71 71 142

T31 Luke Potter (3) 72 71 143

T36 Michael Mjaaseth (4) 69 75 144

T45 Jose Luis Ballester (5) 68 77 145

4 Illinois 280 285 565

6 Adrien Dumont de Chassart (2) 67 71 138

T21 Tommy Kuhl (1) 71 71 142

T21 Matthis Besard (4) 72 70 142

T36 Jackson Buchanan (3) 71 73 144

T45 Piercen Hunt (5) 71 74 145

T5 Florida 282 285 567

T10 Ricky Castillo (1) 68 72 140

T14 Ryan Hart (2) 73 68 141

T31 Fred Biondi (3) 72 71 143

T36 Matthew Kress (5) 69 75 144

T56 Giovanni Manzoni (4) 73 74 147

T5 New Mexico 280 287 567

T7 Bastien Amat (2) 69 70 139

T7 Carson Herron (5) 67 72 139

T14 Albert Boneta (1) 72 69 141

T66 Matthew Watkins (3) 73 76 149

T66 Brandon Shong (4) 72 77 149

T7 Oklahoma 280 289 569

T1 Matthew Troutman (3) 64 71 135

T21 Drew Goodman (2) 69 73 142

55 Jase Summy (4) 72 74 146

T56 Patrick Welch (1) 76 71 147

T66 Jaxon Dowell (5) 75 74 149
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Total

T7 Oklahoma State 284 285 569

T21 Rasmus Neergaard-Petersen (1) 70 72 142

T21 Jonas Baumgartner (2) 70 72 142

T31 Bo Jin (3) 72 71 143

T45 Leo Oyo (5) 75 70 145

T66 Hazen Newman (4) 72 77 149

T9 San Diego State 289 282 571

T14 Shea Lague (3) 71 70 141

T21 Justin Hastings (2) 72 70 142

T36 Dylan Oyama (4) 73 71 144

T36 Youssef Guezzale (5) 73 71 144

T73 Tyler Kowack (1) 76 74 150

T9 Pepperdine 286 285 571

T10 William Mouw (1) 70 70 140

T10 Derek Hitchner (2) 69 71 140

T36 Sam Choi (3) 72 72 144

T56 Luke Gifford (4) 75 72 147

T79 Roberto Nieves (5) 76 75 151

11 Colorado State 290 287 577

T7 Davis Bryant (3) 70 69 139

T31 Christoph Bleier (1) 72 71 143

T45 Jay Pabin (5) 73 72 145

T73 Rasmus Hjelm (4) 75 75 150

T79 Connor Jones (2) 75 76 151

12 Wyoming, U. of 297 288 585

T36 Kirby Coe-Kirkham (1) 72 72 144

T45 Patrick Azevedo (3) 73 72 145

T56 Jaren Calkins (2) 76 71 147

T66 Kristof Panke (5) 76 73 149

T73 Tyler Severin (4) 76 74 150

13 San Diego 289 298 587

T45 Harrison Kingsley (2) 72 73 145

T56 Carson Enright (3) 73 74 147

T64 David Rauch (5) 70 78 148

T73 Andi Xu (1) 74 76 150

T73 Kelvin Si (4) 75 75 150
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Individuals 
 

Pos. Player (Team) Rd 1 Rd 2 Total

T10 Ben Lorenz (Oklahoma) 70 70 140

T14 Stephen Campbell Jr. (Oklahoma) 71 70 141

T14 Filip Jakubcik (Arizona) 71 70 141

T14 Cal McCoy (Arizona) 70 71 141

T36 Aidric Chan (Arizona) 73 71 144

T36 Kiko Coelho (Arizona State) 73 71 144

T45 Griffin Rhoads (Arizona) 74 71 145

T45 Yannick Malik (Arizona) 70 75 145

T56 Gabriel Salvanera (Arizona State) 74 73 147

T56 Jake Holbrook (Oklahoma) 75 72 147

T56 Brady Siravo (Pepperdine) 74 73 147

T64 Ryan Voois (Illinois) 74 74 148

T66 Nico Lang (Illinois) 72 77 149

T66 Johnny Walker (Arizona) 74 75 149

T73 Jerry Ji (Illinois) 74 76 150

T79 Jackson Norwich (Arizona) 72 79 151

T79 Shane Ffrench (Southern California) 74 77 151

83 Dillon Stewart (Oklahoma State) 75 77 152

84 Connor Adams (New Mexico ) 79 75 154
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Par 3 Scoring
M. Besard Illinois 2.63 -3 
D. Bryant Colo. St. 2.75 -2 
T. Kuhl Illinois 2.88 -1 
B. Amat New Mexico 2.88 -1 
S. Lague SDSU 2.88 -1 
M. Troutman Oklahoma 2.88 -1 
F. Jakubcik Arizona 3.00 E 
L. Gifford Pepperdine 3.00 E 
C. Enright San Diego 3.00 E 
R. Neergaard-Peters Okla. St. 3.00 E 
D. Hitchner Pepperdine 3.00 E 
A. Dumont de Chassa Illinois 3.00 E 
Y. Guezzale SDSU 3.00 E 
K. Coe-Kirkham Wyoming 3.00 E 
R. Castillo Florida 3.00 E 
W. Mouw Pepperdine 3.00 E 
B. Jin Okla. St. 3.00 E 
B. Lorenz Oklahoma 3.00 E 
J. Baumgartner Okla. St. 3.13 +1 
R. Hart Florida 3.13 +1 
G. Salvanera ASU 3.13 +1 
R. Johnston ASU 3.13 +1 

Par 4 Scoring
J. Rivera USC 3.80 -4 
K. Nishiba USC 3.80 -4 
Z. Pollo Arizona 3.80 -4 
M. Chirravuri USC 3.85 -3 
C. Herron New Mexico 3.85 -3 
S. Campbell Jr. Oklahoma 3.85 -3 
A. Dumont de Chassa Illinois 3.90 -2 
D. Hitchner Pepperdine 3.90 -2 
P. Hunt Illinois 3.90 -2 
P. Summerhays ASU 3.90 -2 
M. Troutman Oklahoma 3.90 -2 
Y. Malik Arizona 3.95 -1 
J. Ballester ASU 3.95 -1 
J. Hastings SDSU 3.95 -1 
C. Aurilia Arizona 3.95 -1 
H. Kingsley San Diego 3.95 -1 
A. Boneta New Mexico 3.95 -1 
F. Biondi Florida 3.95 -1 
R. Johnston ASU 3.95 -1 
L. Oyo Okla. St. 4.00 E 
S. Sommerhauser Arizona 4.00 E 
B. Amat New Mexico 4.00 E 

Par 5 Scoring
R. Hart Florida 3.75 -10 
Z. Pollo Arizona 4.13 -7 
D. Rauch San Diego 4.25 -6 
T. Christensen Arizona 4.25 -6 
M. Troutman Oklahoma 4.25 -6 
J. Walker Arizona 4.25 -6 
D. Goodman Oklahoma 4.25 -6 
P. Summerhays ASU 4.25 -6 
J. Boulger USC 4.25 -6 
G. Aurilia USC 4.25 -6 
J. Rivera USC 4.38 -5 
C. Bleier Colo. St. 4.38 -5 
J. Hastings SDSU 4.38 -5 
J. Norwich Arizona 4.38 -5 
C. McCoy Arizona 4.38 -5 
G. Manzoni Florida 4.38 -5 
B. Lorenz Oklahoma 4.38 -5 
W. Mouw Pepperdine 4.38 -5 
A. Chan Arizona 4.38 -5 
C. Sienkiewicz Arizona 4.38 -5 
R. Castillo Florida 4.38 -5 
K. Coe-Kirkham Wyoming 4.38 -5 

Eagles 
R. Hart Florida 3
T. Christensen Arizona 2
J. Baumgartner Okla. St. 2
K. Coe-Kirkham Wyoming 1
D. Bryant Colo. St. 1
J. Holbrook Oklahoma 1
C. Sienkiewicz Arizona 1
A. Chan Arizona 1
W. Mouw Pepperdine 1
S. Ffrench USC 1
C. Aurilia Arizona 1
G. Aurilia USC 1
J. Buchanan Illinois 1
J. Walker Arizona 1
J. Norwich Arizona 1
M. Mjaaseth ASU 1
R. Voois Illinois 1
D. Rauch San Diego 1

Birdies 
Z. Pollo Arizona 13
D. Goodman Oklahoma 12
M. Troutman Oklahoma 12
K. Nishiba USC 11
J. Boulger USC 10
J. Rivera USC 10
P. Summerhays ASU 10
J. Hastings SDSU 10
L. Potter ASU 10
C. McCoy Arizona 9
L. Gifford Pepperdine 9
J. Summy Oklahoma 9
C. Herron New Mexico 9
N. Lang Illinois 9
S. Campbell Jr. Oklahoma 9
D. Hitchner Pepperdine 9
A. Dumont de Chassart Illinois 9
A. Boneta New Mexico 9
H. Kingsley San Diego 9
R. Castillo Florida 8
J. Holbrook Oklahoma 8
K. Coe-Kirkham Wyoming 8

Pars 
R. Johnston ASU 28
B. Jin Okla. St. 28
G. Salvanera ASU 27
P. Azevedo Wyoming 27
T. Kuhl Illinois 27
G. Rhoads Arizona 27
M. Chirravuri USC 26
R. Nieves Pepperdine 26
R. Neergaard-Petersen Okla. St. 26
B. Amat New Mexico 26
B. Lorenz Oklahoma 26
L. Oyo Okla. St. 26
A. Dumont de Chassart Illinois 25
F. Biondi Florida 25
C. Aurilia Arizona 25
Y. Guezzale SDSU 25
F. Jakubcik Arizona 25
R. Voois Illinois 25
K. Coelho ASU 25
S. Sommerhauser Arizona 24
M. Kress Florida 24
J. Rivera USC 24
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Dates: Mar 17 - Mar 18 



Average score per round
Round Course Average Score Complete Rounds

1 National Invitational Tournament 72.04 84

2 National Invitational Tournament 72.42 84

 

Total Average Scores
National Invitational Tournament 72.23 168

 

OMNI Tucson National: National Invitational Tournament
Round 1

hole par yards double
eagle eagle birdie par bogey double

bogey other 

1 4 402     12 55 16 1   

2 5 535   3 46 32 3     

3 4 375     11 65 6 2   

4 3 170     13 55 9 6 1 

5 4 398   1 23 50 9 1   

6 4 425     11 53 15 5   

7 3 247     5 43 35 1   

8 5 587     33 43 8     

9 4 436     9 52 21 1 1 

10 5 511   4 42 34 3 1   

11 4 430     10 56 13 5   

12 3 183     6 58 19 1   

13 4 404     19 45 19 1   

14 4 404     15 50 19     

15 5 610   1 23 54 5   1 

16 4 428     12 66 5 1   

17 3 186     7 65 12     

18 4 469     8 40 26 9 1 

Round 1

hole par yards average
relative to par 

18 4 469 +0.46 

7 3 247 +0.38 

9 4 436 +0.20 

12 3 183 +0.18 

6 4 425 +0.17 

11 4 430 +0.15 

4 3 170 +0.13 

1 4 402 +0.07 

17 3 186 +0.06 

14 4 404 +0.05 

13 4 404 +0.02 

3 4 375 -0.01 

16 4 428 -0.06 

5 4 398 -0.17 

15 5 610 -0.19 

8 5 587 -0.30 

10 5 511 -0.54 

2 5 535 -0.58 
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http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=26018&hole=9&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=26018&hole=10&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=26018&hole=10&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=26018&hole=11&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=26018&hole=12&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=26018&hole=13&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=26018&hole=14&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=26018&hole=15&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=26018&hole=15&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=26018&hole=16&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=26018&hole=17&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=26018&hole=18&topar=-1&course_id=1


Average score per round
Round Course Average Score Complete Rounds

1 National Invitational Tournament 72.04 84

2 National Invitational Tournament 72.42 84

 

Total Average Scores
National Invitational Tournament 72.23 168

 

OMNI Tucson National: National Invitational Tournament
Round 2

hole par yards double
eagle eagle birdie par bogey double

bogey other 

1 4 402     11 64 7 2   

2 5 535   6 39 34 5     

3 4 375     10 64 9 1   

4 3 170     6 62 12 3 1 

5 4 398     9 67 7 1   

6 4 425     20 52 11 1   

7 3 247     2 50 28 4   

8 5 587   1 36 43 4     

9 4 436     4 60 18 2   

10 5 511   4 45 33 2     

11 4 430     9 55 18 1 1 

12 3 183     3 63 15 3   

13 4 404     10 57 13 3 1 

14 4 404     21 53 8 2   

15 5 610   2 21 50 8 3   

16 4 428     8 54 21 1   

17 3 186     6 57 18 3   

18 4 469     6 40 23 14 1 

Round 2

hole par yards average
relative to par 

18 4 469 +0.57 

7 3 247 +0.40 

9 4 436 +0.21 

12 3 183 +0.21 

17 3 186 +0.21 

16 4 428 +0.18 

4 3 170 +0.18 

11 4 430 +0.17 

13 4 404 +0.14 

3 4 375 +0.01 

5 4 398 +0.00 

1 4 402 +0.00 

6 4 425 -0.08 

14 4 404 -0.11 

15 5 610 -0.13 

8 5 587 -0.40 

2 5 535 -0.55 

10 5 511 -0.61 
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Round 1

hole par yards average
relative to par 

18 4 469 +0.46 

7 3 247 +0.38 

9 4 436 +0.20 

12 3 183 +0.18 

6 4 425 +0.17 

11 4 430 +0.15 

4 3 170 +0.13 

1 4 402 +0.07 

17 3 186 +0.06 

14 4 404 +0.05 

13 4 404 +0.02 

3 4 375 -0.01 

16 4 428 -0.06 

5 4 398 -0.17 

15 5 610 -0.19 

8 5 587 -0.30 

10 5 511 -0.54 

2 5 535 -0.58 

Round 2

hole par yards average
relative to par 

18 4 469 +0.57 

7 3 247 +0.40 

9 4 436 +0.21 

12 3 183 +0.21 

17 3 186 +0.21 

16 4 428 +0.18 

4 3 170 +0.18 

11 4 430 +0.17 

13 4 404 +0.14 

3 4 375 +0.01 

1 4 402 +0.00 

5 4 398 +0.00 

6 4 425 -0.08 

14 4 404 -0.11 

15 5 610 -0.13 

8 5 587 -0.40 

2 5 535 -0.55 

10 5 511 -0.61 
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All rounds

hole par yards double
eagle eagle birdie par bogey double

bogey other 

1 4 402     23 119 23 3   

2 5 535   9 85 66 8     

3 4 375     21 129 15 3   

4 3 170     19 117 21 9 2 

5 4 398   1 32 117 16 2   

6 4 425     31 105 26 6   

7 3 247     7 93 63 5   

8 5 587   1 69 86 12     

9 4 436     13 112 39 3 1 

10 5 511   8 87 67 5 1   

11 4 430     19 111 31 6 1 

12 3 183     9 121 34 4   

13 4 404     29 102 32 4 1 

14 4 404     36 103 27 2   

15 5 610   3 44 104 13 3 1 

16 4 428     20 120 26 2   

17 3 186     13 122 30 3   

18 4 469     14 80 49 23 2 
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